

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 18404/2023

Lg Electronics India Private Limited

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Atul Gupta. Mr. Narendra Singhvi. Mr. Saurabh Sharma.
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Sandeep Pathak. Mr. Ayush Singh.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN BHANSALI
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SHUBHA MEHTA

Order

06/12/2023

1. An advance copy of the petition has been served on learned counsel appearing for the respondents, who pray for time to file reply/counter affidavit to the petition.
2. Time prayed for is allowed.
3. List the matter on 13.12.2023 along with DBCWP No.18391/2023.

(SHUBHA MEHTA),J

(ARUN BHANSALI),J