

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 18391/2023

Lg Electronics India Private Limited
-----Petitioner
Versus
State Of Rajasthan
-----Respondent

Connected With

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 18346/2023

Lg Electronics India Private Limited
-----Petitioner
Versus
State Of Rajasthan
-----Respondent

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 18388/2023

Lg Electronics India Private Limited
-----Petitioner
Versus
State Of Rajasthan
-----Respondent

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 18390/2023

Lg Electronics India Private Limited
-----Petitioner
Versus
State Of Rajasthan
-----Respondent

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 18404/2023

Lg Electronics India Private Limited
-----Petitioner
Versus
State Of Rajasthan
-----Respondent

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 18405/2023

Lg Electronics India Private Limited
-----Petitioner
Versus
State Of Rajasthan
-----Respondent



For Petitioner(s) : Mr.Atul Gupta with
Mr.Narendra Singhvi
Mr.Saurabh Sharma
Ms.Shristhi Agarwal

For Respondent(s) : Mr.Punit Singhvi with Mr.Ayush Singh
Mr.Sandeep Pathak with Ms.Jaya
Pathak – for respondent Union of
India

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN BHANSALI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHUTOSH KUMAR

Order

20/12/2023

At request of learned counsel for the respondent/s – Mr.Punit Singhvi, let these cases be listed on 22nd December, 2023.

(ASHUTOSH KUMAR),J

(ARUN BHANSALI),J