

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 18391/2023

LG Electronics India Private Limited, 1st and 2nd Floor, B-71,
Sahakar Marg, Lal Kothi Scheme, Jaipur, Rajasthan - 302015
Through Its Authorized Signatory Mr. Anil Kumar Sharma S/o Sh.
Milap Chand Sharma, aged 47 years, R/o House No.11, Roop
Nagar, Hari Marg, Civil Line, Jaipur, Rajasthan 312015. Working
as Branch Accounts Manager

-----Petitioner

Versus

1. State of Rajasthan, through Chief Commissioner,
Rajasthan, State Taxes Department, Kar Bhawan,
Ambedkar Circle, Jaipur - 302005
2. Joint Commissioner, Circle - C, Enforcement Wing - II,
State Taxes Department, Kar Bhawan, Ambedkar Circle,
Jaipur - 302005
3. Union of India, through Commissioner of CGST, Jaipur,
NCR Building, Statute Circle, Jaipur - 302005

-----Respondents

Connected With

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 18346/2023

LG Electronics India Private Limited, 1st and 2nd Floor, B-71,
Sahakar Marg, Lal Kothi Scheme, Jaipur, Rajasthan - 302015
Through Its Authorized Signatory Mr. Anil Kumar Sharma S/o Sh.
Milap Chand Sharma, aged 47 years, R/o House No.11, Roop
Nagar, Hari Marg, Civil Line, Jaipur, Rajasthan 312015. Working
as Branch Accounts Manager

-----Petitioner

Versus

1. State of Rajasthan, through Chief Commissioner,
Rajasthan, State Taxes Department, Kar Bhawan,
Ambedkar Circle, Jaipur - 302005
2. Joint Commissioner, Circle - C, Enforcement Wing - II,
State Taxes Department, Kar Bhawan, Ambedkar Circle,
Jaipur - 302005
3. Union of India, through Commissioner of CGST, Jaipur,
NCR Building, Statute Circle, Jaipur - 302005

-----Respondents

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 18388/2023

LG Electronics India Private Limited, 1st and 2nd Floor, B-71, Sahakar Marg, Lal Kothi Scheme, Jaipur, Rajasthan - 302015 Through Its Authorized Signatory Mr. Anil Kumar Sharma S/o Sh. Milap Chand Sharma, aged 47 years, R/o House No.11, Roop Nagar, Hari Marg, Civil Line, Jaipur, Rajasthan 312015. Working as Branch Accounts Manager

-----Petitioner

Versus

1. State of Rajasthan, through Chief Commissioner, Rajasthan, State Taxes Department, Kar Bhawan, Ambedkar Circle, Jaipur - 302005
2. Joint Commissioner, Circle - C, Enforcement Wing - II, State Taxes Department, Kar Bhawan, Ambedkar Circle, Jaipur - 302005
3. Union of India, through Commissioner of CGST, Jaipur, NCR Building, Statute Circle, Jaipur - 302005

-----Respondents

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 18390/2023

LG Electronics India Private Limited, 1st and 2nd Floor, B-71, Sahakar Marg, Lal Kothi Scheme, Jaipur, Rajasthan - 302015 Through Its Authorized Signatory Mr. Anil Kumar Sharma S/o Sh. Milap Chand Sharma, aged 47 years, R/o House No.11, Roop Nagar, Hari Marg, Civil Line, Jaipur, Rajasthan 312015. Working as Branch Accounts Manager

-----Petitioner

Versus

1. State of Rajasthan, through Chief Commissioner, Rajasthan, State Taxes Department, Kar Bhawan, Ambedkar Circle, Jaipur - 302005
2. Joint Commissioner, Circle - C, Enforcement Wing - II, State Taxes Department, Kar Bhawan, Ambedkar Circle, Jaipur - 302005
3. Union of India, through Commissioner of CGST, Jaipur, NCR Building, Statute Circle, Jaipur - 302005

-----Respondents

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 18404/2023

LG Electronics India Private Limited, 1st and 2nd Floor, B-71, Sahakar Marg, Lal Kothi Scheme, Jaipur, Rajasthan - 302015 Through Its Authorized Signatory Mr. Anil Kumar Sharma S/o Sh. Milap Chand Sharma, aged 47 years, R/o House No.11, Roop Nagar, Hari Marg, Civil Line, Jaipur, Rajasthan 312015. Working as Branch Accounts Manager

-----Petitioner

Versus

1. State of Rajasthan, through Chief Commissioner, Rajasthan, State Taxes Department, Kar Bhawan, Ambedkar Circle, Jaipur - 302005
2. Joint Commissioner, Circle - C, Enforcement Wing - II, State Taxes Department, Kar Bhawan, Ambedkar Circle, Jaipur - 302005
3. Union of India, through Commissioner of CGST, Jaipur, NCR Building, Statute Circle, Jaipur - 302005

-----Respondents

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 18405/2023

LG Electronics India Private Limited, 1st and 2nd Floor, B-71, Sahakar Marg, Lal Kothi Scheme, Jaipur, Rajasthan - 302015 Through Its Authorized Signatory Mr. Anil Kumar Sharma S/o Sh. Milap Chand Sharma, aged 47 years, R/o House No.11, Roop Nagar, Hari Marg, Civil Line, Jaipur, Rajasthan 312015. Working as Branch Accounts Manager

-----Petitioner

Versus

1. State of Rajasthan, through Chief Commissioner, Rajasthan, State Taxes Department, Kar Bhawan, Ambedkar Circle, Jaipur - 302005
2. Joint Commissioner, Circle - C, Enforcement Wing - II, State Taxes Department, Kar Bhawan, Ambedkar Circle, Jaipur - 302005
3. Union of India, through Commissioner of CGST, Jaipur, NCR Building, Statute Circle, Jaipur - 302005

-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Atul Gupta, Mr. Narendra Singhvi,



Ms. Priyamvada Joshi & Mr. Saurah
Sharma.

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Punit Singhvi.
Mr. Sandeep Pathak.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN BHANSALI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NARENDRA SINGH DHADDHA

Order

22/12/2023

1. Heard learned counsel for the parties.
2. Issue notice.
3. Detailed reply to the writ petitions, if any, may be filed by the next date.
4. In the meanwhile, the petitioner may file reply to show cause notices, however, the respondents shall not proceed further in the matter until the next date.
5. List the petitions on 22.01.2024.

(NARENDRA SINGH DHADDHA),J

(ARUN BHANSALI),J