

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 18391/2023
URN: CW / 36257U / 2023

M/s L.G. Electronics India Private Limited

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

Connected With

1. D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 18346/2023
(URN: CW / 36169U / 2023)
2. D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 18388/2023
(URN: CW / 36250U / 2023)
3. D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 18390/2023
(URN: CW / 36254U / 2023)
4. D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 18404/2023
(URN: CW / 36275U / 2023)
5. D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 18405/2023
(URN: CW / 36276U / 2023)

For Petitioner(s) : Ms. Priyamvada Joshi for
Mr. Narendra Kumar Singhvi

For Respondent(s) : Ms. Mahi Yadav, AAG assisted by
Ms. Chelsi Agarwal &
Mr. Kuldeep Singh Rathore

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MONGA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP TANEJA

Order

06/07/2026

List these matters before another Bench of which one of us
(Sandeep Taneja, J) is not a member, after obtaining appropriate order
from the Hon'ble Acting Chief Justice.

(SANDEEP TANEJA),J

(ARUN MONGA),J